Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 09/18/2017 Drafted by: A. G. Mead

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2806

A Resolution Ratifying the Labor Agreement between the City and Borough and the International Association of Fire Fighters.

WHEREAS, the negotiating team representing the City and Borough has reached a tentative agreement with the negotiating team representing the International Association of Fire Fighters Local 4303; and

WHEREAS, the union representing those bargaining unit employees has reported that its member employees have ratified the proposed agreement; and

WHEREAS, CBJ 44.10.120 requires that the agreement be presented to the Assembly for ratification by resolution.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. The proposed Labor Agreement, to be in effect for a three-year period beginning July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2019, between the City and Borough of Juneau and the International Association of Fire Fighters Local 4303, is hereby ratified by the Assembly.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after its adoption.

Adopted this 18th day of September, 2017.

Kendell D. Koelsch, Mayor

Attest:

Zaurie J. Sica. Municipal Clerk